
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 
Gia Long  Palace,  Saigon,  Viet  Nam 

Day Friday 
May 12,  1961 

Date. 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
7 

8:00a 
11:30a 
1:00p 
3:00p 

6:30-7 
8:30p 

30p 

meeting with  President  Diem  at  Independence  Palace 
Addressed National  Assembly 
Lunch at  Hotel  Caravelle  with  Vice  President  of  Viet  Nam 
toured country  side  near  Saigon,  stopping  along  way  to  shake  hands,  and  paid  a  visit 

to a  textile  mill 
reception for  American  colony  at  Gia  Long  Palace 
Formal dinner  in  honor  of  VP  an d Mrs.  Johnson  given  by  President  Diem  at  Independence 

Palace 
7. spent night  at  Gia  Long  Palace 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


