0	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	в.	JOHNSON-
	DAILY	DIARY			

Gia Long Palace, Saigon, Viet Nam

рау	Friday			0
-	Ju May	12,	1961	

The Vice President began his day at (place)

_____ Date____

Entry Time		Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditus Code			
No.		Lo	ΓD		Code			
	8:00a 11:30a			meeting with President Diem at Independence Palace Addressed National Assembly				
3	1:00p			Lunch at Hotel Caravelle with Vice President of Viet Nam				
4	3:00p			toured country side near Saigon, stopping along way to shake hands, and paid a visit				
	:			to a tegtile mill				
5	6:30-7	30p		reception for American colony at Gia Long Palace	Tudanandanaa			
8	8:30p			Formal dinner in honor of VP and Mrs. Johnson given by President Diem at	Independence			
_				Palace Palace				
7				spent night at Gia Long Palace				
•								
2								
-								
,								
			ł					
1								

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.